 管接头系列 / Fitting Series
 LE-R(KEG) L 型三通接头 / LE-R(KEG) Male Stud Run Tee
 C54
安装尺寸 / Dimensions
系列
series
订货代号 1)
Ordering Code
1)
尺寸
Dimensions
公称压力 2)
PN / bar
 2)
重量
Weight
D1 T D3 D4 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 S1 S2 S3  71 MS g
LL LE04LLR 04 R 1/8 3.0 4.0 15 11.0 17 8 21 9 10 11 100 100  20
LE06LLR 06 R 1/8 4.5 4.5 15 9.5 17 8 21 9 12 11 100 100  21
LE08LLR 08 R 1/8 6.0 6.0 17 11.5 20 8 23 12 14 12 100 100  28
L LE06LR 06 R 1/8 4.0 4.0 19 12.0 20 8 27 12 14 12 315 315  40
LE08LR 08 R 1/4 6.0 6.0 21 14.0 26 12 29 12 17 14 315 315  57
LE10LR 10 R 1/4 8.0 7.0 22 15.0 27 12 30 14 19  315 315  50
LE12LR 12 R 3/8 10.0 9.0 24 17.0 28 12 32 17 22  315 315  60
LE15LR 15 R 1/2 12.0 11.0 28 21.0 34 14 36 19 27  315 315  115
LE18LR 18 R 1/2 15.0 14.0 31 23.5 36 14 40 24 32  315 315  145
S LE06SR 06 R 1/4 4.0 4.0 23 16.0 26 12 31 12 17 14 400 400  71
LE08SR 08 R 1/4 5.0 5.0 24 17.0 27 12 32 14 19  400 400  62
LE10SR 10 R 3/8 7.0 7.0 25 17.5 28 12 34 17 22  400 400  82
LE12SR 12 R 3/8 8.0 8.0 29 21.5 28 12 38 17 24  400 400  102
LE14SR 14 R 1/2 10.0 10.0 30 22.0 32 14 40 19 27  400 400  130
LE16SR 16 R 1/2 12.0 12.0 33 24.5 32 14 43 24 30  400 400  193
材料 材料及表面处理后缀 示例  material Suffix Example
碳钢, 无六价铬镀锌  LE16SRX  Steel, zinc plated, Cr(VI)-free  LE16SRX
不锈钢 71 LE16SR71X  Stainless steel 71 LE16SR71X
黄铜 MS   Brass MS
对于管接头材料及表面处理的要求，需在订货代号上添加后缀： Please add the suffixes below according to the material and surface
required:
LE-R(KEG) L 型三通接头, 英制锥管(R)螺纹 (符合 DIN 3852-2, C 型)
LE-R (KEG) Male stud run tee, Male short BSP(R) taper thread (DIN 3852-2, type C)
图示外形碳钢及黄铜制接头体(S3)规格：
Profile body steel and brass (S3)
LL 系列 / Series LL D1: 4 - 8 mm
L 系列 / Series L D1: 6 + 8 mm
S 系列 / Series S D1: 6 mm
mm
1)
 供货范围不包含螺母及卡套，有关总成及密封材料换用的详细信
息，请参阅第 C3 页“订货代号”的相关内容。
2)
 标有压力值，表明该项产品有供货。
1)
 Delivery without nut and cutting ring. Information on ordering
complete fittings or alternative sealing materials see “Ordering
code” on page C3.
2)
 Pressure shown means the item deliverable.
管接头系列 / Fitting Series
LE-M(KEG) L 型三通接头 / LE-M(KEG) Male Stud Run Tee
   C55
安装尺寸 / Dimensions
系列
series
订货代号 1)
Ordering Code
1)
尺寸
Dimensions
公称压力 2)
PN / bar
 2)
重量
Weight
D1 T D3 D4 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 S1 S2 S3  71 MS g
LL TE04LLM 04 M 8x1 tap. 3.0 3.5 15 11.0 17 8 21 9 10 9 100 100  17
TE06LLM 06 M 10x1 tap. 4.5 4.5 15 9.5 17 8 21 9 12 11 100 100  21
TE08LLM 08 M 10x1 tap. 6.0 6.0 17 11.5 20 8 23 12 14 12 100 100  29
L TE06LM 06 M 10x1 tap. 4.0 4.0 19 12.0 20 8 27 12 14 12 315 315  38
TE08LM 08 M 12x1.5 tap. 6.0 6.0 21 14.0 26 12 29 12 17 14 315 315  56
TE10LM 10 M 14x1.5 tap. 8.0 7.0 22 15.0 27 12 30 14 19  315 315  47
TE12LM 12 M 16x1.5 tap. 10.0 9.0 24 17.0 28 12 32 17 22  315 315  58
TE15LM 15 M 18x1.5 tap. 12.0 11.0 28 21.0 32 12 36 19 27  315 315  98
TE18LM 18 M 22x1.5 tap. 15.0 14.0 31 23.5 36 14 40 24 32  315 315  156
S TE06SM 06 M 12x1.5 tap. 4.0 4.0 23 16.0 26 12 31 12 17 14 400 400  70
TE08SM 08 M 14x1.5 tap. 5.0 5.0 24 17.0 27 12 32 14 19  400 400  66
TE10SM 10 M 16x1.5 tap. 7.0 7.0 25 17.5 28 12 34 17 22  400 400  123
TE12SM 12 M 18x1.5 tap. 8.0 8.0 29 21.5 28 12 38 17 24  400 400  169
TE14SM 14 M 20x1.5 tap. 10.0 10.0 30 22.0 32 14 40 19 27  400 400  174
TE16SM 16 M 22x1.5 tap. 12.0 12.0 33 24.5 32 14 43 24 30  400 400  178
材料 材料及表面处理后缀 示例  material Suffix Example
碳钢, 无六价铬镀锌  LE16SMX  Steel, zinc plated, Cr(VI)-free  LE16SMX
不锈钢 71 LE16SM71X  Stainless steel 71 LE16SM71X
黄铜 MS   Brass MS
对于管接头材料及表面处理的要求，需在订货代号上添加后缀： Please add the suffixes below according to the material and surface
required:
1)
 供货范围不包含螺母及卡套，有关总成及密封材料换用的详细信
息，请参阅第 C3 页“订货代号”的相关内容。
2)
 标有压力值，表明该项产品有供货。
1)
 Delivery without nut and cutting ring. Information on ordering
complete fittings or alternative sealing materials see “Ordering
code” on page C3.
2)
 Pressure shown means the item deliverable.
LE-M(KEG) L 型三通接头, 公制短锥管螺纹 (符合 DIN 3852-1, C 型)
LE-M(KEG) Male stud run tee, Male short metric taper thread (DIN 3852-1, type C)
图示外形碳钢及黄铜制接头体(S3)规格：
Profile body steel and brass (S3)
LL 系列 / Series LL D1: 4 - 8 mm
L 系列 / Series L D1: 6 + 8 mm
S 系列 / Series S D1: 6 mm
mm